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BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 SPECIAL BOARD MEETING 

NOTICE & AGENDA 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach 
Community Services District will hold a Special Board Meeting beginning at 10:00 A.M. 
on Tuesday, July 26, 2022. In accordance with the Governor’s Executive Order N-29-20 
and the Ventura County Stay Well at Home Order resulting from the novel Coronavirus 
the Meeting will be held virtually using the Microsoft Teams platform. 

Join on your computer or mobile app 
Click here to join the meeting 
Or join by entering a meeting ID 
Meeting ID: 265 253 916 25 
Passcode: nVdkAs 
Or call in (audio only) 
+1 213-282-9788,,643280213#   United States, Los Angeles
Phone Conference ID: 643 280 213#

The agenda is as follows: 

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under the
purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes per
speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:

1. Approve the Agenda Order

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report – June 2022
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https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjM5NDlkMTgtMWIxZC00OTVlLWI0NmUtYTRkZmI4ZWNlZTcx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f7fe391d-f807-4915-a885-600f7b21c060%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22a1ff9a26-d5c6-43de-8ae2-ea53c9efed90%22%7d
tel:+12132829788,,643280213


 
 
 

 
 

3. Conflict of Interest Code Review and Approval 
 
4.  Minutes: 

a. June 14, 2022, Regular Board Meeting 
 
 
5.  Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the 

property consistent with Resolution 16-06: 
 
 

 
 Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief 

a.  17360-01 $49.86 $139.13 $188.99 
 b. 20200-02 $54.24 $145.45 $199.69 
 c. 595 $7.02 $56.92 $63.94 
d. 20400-01 $20.16 $50.59 $70.75 
e. 17721-02 $21.48 $63.24 $84.72 
f. 03440-08 $26.64 $94.86 $121.50 
g. 00000124 $1.32 $50.59 $51.91 
h. 15230-04 $20.16 $50.59 $70.75 
    $852.25 

  
 
 

D. ACTION CALENDAR: 
 
1. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION 22-12 ENABLING CONTINUED USE OF 
REMOTE TELECONFERENCE MEETINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASSEMBLY 
BILL 361 
Recommendation: 
1) It is recommended the Board adopt Resolution No. 22-12 authorizing remote 
teleconference meetings of the Legislative Bodies of the Channel Islands Beach 
Community Services District for an additional 30 days through August 25, 2022.  
 
2) Provide staff direction on how the Board wishes to meet for upcoming Regular Board 
Meetings.  
 
2. SOLICIT BID REQUEST FOR EASEMENT RISK MITIGATION PROJECT (CI 
101)  
Recommendation: 
1) Authorize the General Manager to proceed with the advertisement of formal bid 
for the Easement Risk Mitigation Project CI 101.  
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3. CHANGE ORDER TO VALVE REPLACEMENT PROJECT (CI 105) 
Recommendation: 
1) Board to consider and approve Change Order # 2 with Elite General Engineering, 
Inc. for a not-to-exceed amount of $132,874 for the Water Valve Replacement 
Project (CI 105). 
 
 

E. INFORMATION CALENDAR: 
 
1. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation 
for attendance was received. 
 
 
 
 

F. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS: 
 
 
 
 

G. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS: 
 
 

 
AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION 

 
  This agenda was posted Thursday, July 21, 2022, by 5:00 PM. The agenda is posted 

at the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 24 
hours per day. The locations include:  

• Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset 
• Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.  
• District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive 

 
Agendas are also posted on the District’s website at www.cibcsd.com.  
 
 
Peter Martinez 
General Manager 
 
 
 
REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING 
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD 
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE 
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC 
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE 
FORMAT UPON REQUEST. 
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

06/01/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 503.60 753,608.10

06/01/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 2,017.70 755,625.80

06/01/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 24,547.89 X 731,077.91

06/01/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 731,077.91

06/01/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 731,077.91

06/01/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 731,077.91

06/01/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 731,077.91

06/01/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 731,077.91

06/01/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 731,077.91

06/01/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 731,077.91

06/01/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 731,077.91

06/02/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 720.19 731,798.10

06/02/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,077.28 732,875.38

06/03/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/3 X 340.00 733,215.38

06/03/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/3 X 1,910.49 735,125.87

06/03/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,275.66 736,401.53

06/03/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,427.52 737,829.05

06/03/2022 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0687671 1,113.62 X 736,715.43

06/03/2022 ACH Cardmember Service 8000 - Suspense May 2022 1,935.98 X 734,779.45

06/03/2022 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 6-3-22 1,490.37 X 733,289.08

06/03/2022 7489 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 421.20 X 732,867.88

06/03/2022 7490 Coastline Equipment 2000 - Accounts Payable 4,917.40 X 727,950.48

06/03/2022 7491 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 X 727,725.48

06/03/2022 7492 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,102.53 X 726,622.95

06/03/2022 7493 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 185.00 X 726,437.95

06/03/2022 7494 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.47 X 726,336.48

06/03/2022 7495 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable 240.00 X 726,096.48

06/03/2022 7496 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 X 725,871.48

06/03/2022 7497 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 226.48 X 725,645.00

06/03/2022 7498 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 54.55 X 725,590.45

06/03/2022 7499 United Rentals, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,307.75 X 722,282.70

06/06/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 3,121.68 725,404.38

06/06/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,956.03 729,360.41

06/07/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,159.58 730,519.99

06/07/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,500.97 732,020.96

06/08/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 2,403.93 734,424.89

06/08/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 11,470.83 745,895.72

06/09/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 2,829.82 748,725.54

06/09/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 5,869.68 754,595.22

06/09/2022 7500 Elite General Engine... 2000 - Accounts Payable 150,463.10 X 604,132.12

Channel Islands Beach 2013 7/20/2022 3:52 PM
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

06/09/2022 7501 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 654.23 X 603,477.89

06/09/2022 7502 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 66,428.35 X 537,049.54

06/09/2022 7503 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 102.46 X 536,947.08

06/09/2022 7504 Ventura County Star 2000 - Accounts Payable Yearly subscrip... 595.20 X 536,351.88

06/10/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/6 X 8,681.82 545,033.70

06/10/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/8 X 286.42 545,320.12

06/10/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/6 X 7,213.14 552,533.26

06/10/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/8 X 7,202.28 559,735.54

06/10/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/10 X 15,238.82 574,974.36

06/10/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/6 X 1,301.95 576,276.31

06/10/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,863.16 578,139.47

06/10/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,518.69 581,658.16

06/10/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Everett 182.37 X 581,475.79

06/13/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,046.06 583,521.85

06/13/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 2,996.06 586,517.91

06/13/2022 ACH QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6-10-22 0.21 X 586,517.70

06/13/2022 7505 Karpet King 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Carpet ... 600.00 X 585,917.70

06/14/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 122.28 586,039.98

06/14/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,811.89 588,851.87

06/14/2022 7506 BRENDA  RIDENO... 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 50.60 X 588,801.27

06/14/2022 7507 BRIAN DIOR 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 37.93 X 588,763.34

06/14/2022 7508 BURROWS REAL E... 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND FOR... 129.72 X 588,633.62

06/14/2022 7509 CAYTLYN MCCLO... 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 57.40 X 588,576.22

06/14/2022 7510 CHRISTIAN MACL... 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 61.01 X 588,515.21

06/14/2022 7511 CHRISTINE REYN... 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 78.73 588,436.48

06/14/2022 7512 DEBORAH LIDDI ... 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUNDS 114.55 588,321.93

06/14/2022 7513 ELAINE PAREDES 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 150.00 X 588,171.93

06/14/2022 7514 ELIZABETH LEE 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 150.00 588,021.93

06/14/2022 7515 GARY DEVINE 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 44.60 X 587,977.33

06/14/2022 7516 GREGORY BASARA 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 132.42 X 587,844.91

06/14/2022 7517 HEIDI MCKENNA 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 150.00 587,694.91

06/14/2022 7518 JOHN VENTRESS 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 31.75 587,663.16

06/14/2022 7519 KIMBERLY CASH 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 3.15 587,660.01

06/14/2022 7520 LUCY STUTZ 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 46.51 X 587,613.50

06/14/2022 7521 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 276.69 X 587,336.81

06/14/2022 7522 STEVEN TURKO 2000 - Accounts Payable REFUND 81.78 X 587,255.03

06/15/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit X 9,141.48 596,396.51

06/15/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/15 X 11,153.96 607,550.47

06/15/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 733.87 608,284.34

06/15/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,846.95 611,131.29
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

06/15/2022 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... 6-1-22    00012... 93.10 X 611,038.19

06/15/2022 ACH CalPers -split- pr pd 5-28-22 t... 3,938.93 X 607,099.26

06/15/2022 ACH CalPers -split- Medical 11,214.73 X 595,884.53

06/15/2022 ACH Pacific Western 6 - Administrative Exp... 165.11 X 595,719.42

06/15/2022 7523 Urban Futures, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable EMMA reporti... 1,281.00 594,438.42

06/15/2022 7524 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 5-28-22 t... 3,265.57 X 591,172.85

06/15/2022 7525 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 330.77 X 590,842.08

06/15/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 25,839.98 X 565,002.10

06/15/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 565,002.10

06/15/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 565,002.10

06/15/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 565,002.10

06/15/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 565,002.10

06/15/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 565,002.10

06/15/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 565,002.10

06/15/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 565,002.10

06/15/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 565,002.10

06/16/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 511.86 565,513.96

06/16/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,496.10 568,010.06

06/16/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Monthly Bank ... X 93,993.11 662,003.17

06/17/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/17 X 167.40 662,170.57

06/17/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/17 X 143.21 662,313.78

06/17/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/16 X 10,687.09 673,000.87

06/17/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/17 X 34,299.37 707,300.24

06/17/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 330.25 707,630.49

06/17/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,034.63 709,665.12

06/17/2022 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 6-22 163.69 X 709,501.43

06/17/2022 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 235.70 X 709,265.73

06/17/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 573.86 X 708,691.87

06/17/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 772.18 X 707,919.69

06/17/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 916.37 X 707,003.32

06/17/2022 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 2 - Sewer System Expe... June 2022 122.67 X 706,880.65

06/17/2022 7605 A to Z Law, LLP 6 - Administrative Exp... 2,460.00 X 704,420.65

06/17/2022 7606 Pete Martinez 6 - Administrative Exp... 437.94 X 703,982.71

06/17/2022 7607 Teaman, Ramirez & ... 6 - Administrative Exp... 18,600.00 X 685,382.71

06/21/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,495.69 687,878.40

06/21/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 23,642.69 711,521.09

06/21/2022 ACH CalPers 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... Employer 1959 154.80 X 711,366.29

06/21/2022 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Lipka 143.21 X 711,223.08

06/21/2022 7526 Base Auto Parts and ... -split- 715.01 X 710,508.07

06/21/2022 7527 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 161.00 X 710,347.07
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

06/21/2022 7528 Sam Hill & Sons, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 2901 & 3101 P... 6,639.78 X 703,707.29

06/21/2022 7529 Grainger 2000 - Accounts Payable 427.02 X 703,280.27

06/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/17 X 2,343.30 705,623.57

06/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/17 X 7,727.37 713,350.94

06/22/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/20 X 21,908.79 735,259.73

06/22/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 613.26 735,872.99

06/22/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,572.50 738,445.49

06/22/2022 ACH CalPers 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... Unpaid Liabilit... 464.40 X 737,981.09

06/22/2022 7530 Christian SULICK 2050 - Customer Depo... Refund 506.75 737,474.34

06/22/2022 7531 Port Hueneme Marin... -split- 025283/1 743.37 X 736,730.97

06/22/2022 7532 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 5-1-22 to ... 49,206.58 687,524.39

06/23/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,468.63 688,993.02

06/23/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,609.02 691,602.04

06/24/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 639.81 692,241.85

06/24/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,826.00 695,067.85

06/27/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,092.02 696,159.87

06/27/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 4,229.60 700,389.47

06/27/2022 7533 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,907.75 693,481.72

06/28/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 241.15 693,722.87

06/28/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 502.50 694,225.37

06/28/2022 ACH SCE- Office -split- 2274   6-21-22 276.71 X 693,948.66

06/28/2022 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 6-17-22 7350 343.98 X 693,604.68

06/28/2022 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 6-16-22  cable 62.51 X 693,542.17

06/28/2022 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 6-18-22 Internet 229.98 X 693,312.19

06/28/2022 ACH Cardmember Service 8000 - Suspense June 2022 5,164.73 X 688,147.46

06/28/2022 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... June Dues 167.50 X 687,979.96

06/28/2022 7538 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 25.50 687,954.46

06/28/2022 7539 Ventura County Star 2000 - Accounts Payable 5245749 Notic... 149.16 687,805.30

06/28/2022 7540 ImageSource 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual Contra... 320.49 687,484.81

06/28/2022 7541 Proven Print Services 2000 - Accounts Payable Annual CCR p... 1,353.81 686,131.00

06/29/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/24 X 1,732.00 687,863.00

06/29/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/27 X 6,951.56 694,814.56

06/29/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/24 X 7,488.01 702,302.57

06/29/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/27 X 551.00 702,853.57

06/29/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/22 X 14,796.54 717,650.11

06/29/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 6/28 X 6,998.00 724,648.11

06/29/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 244.55 724,892.66

06/29/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,639.23 726,531.89

06/29/2022 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 34,719.69 X 691,812.20

06/29/2022 7534 Kristina N Brewer -split- 273.46 691,538.74
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Register: 1002 ꞏ Checking Pacific Western

From 06/01/2022 through 06/30/2022

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

06/29/2022 7535 Marcia L Marcus -split- 643.87 690,894.87

06/29/2022 7536 Robert T Nast -split- 643.87 690,251.00

06/29/2022 7537 Sean Debley -split- 546.90 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print Jared Bouchard -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/29/2022 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit X 689,704.10

06/30/2022 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1 - Water System Expe... Trenchplate Re... 420.00 690,124.10

06/30/2022 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 2,565.89 692,689.99

06/30/2022 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 6-30-22 287.63 692,402.36

06/30/2022 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 6-30-22 1,366.88 691,035.48

06/30/2022 ACH CalPers -split- pr pd 6-11-22 t... 3,938.93 687,096.55

06/30/2022 7542 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,244.69 683,851.86

06/30/2022 7543 RICHARD RASAK 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 150.00 683,701.86

06/30/2022 7544 ShredRite Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 60.00 683,641.86

06/30/2022 7545 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 323.38 683,318.48

